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DESCRIPTION

CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN

REMOVED, AS PER PLAN

CURB AND GUTER REMOVED

VALVE BOX REMOVED

CONCRETE WALK REMOVED

AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN

TACK COAT (APPLIED AT THE RATE OF 0.06 GALS/S.Y.)

2-3/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE, INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449)
1-1/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449) PG. 64-22
4" CONCRETE WALK

COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2, IN-KIND

4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR

6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR

8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR

MAINTAINING TRAFFIC

4" DIP CL-51 (MIN.) WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN

8" DIP CL-51 (MIN.) WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN

10" DIP CL-51 (MIN.) WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN

1" TYPE K COPPER WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN
10"x10" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE

4" GATE VALVE

8" GATE VALVE

4" TEMPORARY LINE STOP, AS PER PLAN

FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED AND STORED ON SITE, AS PER PLAN
6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN

8" CROSSWALK LINE

12" STOP BAR

SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN

TOTAL

Bid Tabulation
City of Brookville
Main Street Watermain Replacement
November 1, 2022

UNIT OF
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FT.
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UNIT
cost
$1,500.00
$2,500.00
$10.00
$250.00
$3.00
$55.00
$15.00
$320.00
$325.00
$10.00
$40.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$4,000.00
$200.00
$150.00
$200.00
$100.00
$12,000.00
$1,400.00
$2,500.00
$10,000.00
$700.00
$8,000.00
$6.00
$20.00
$4.00

TOTAL

cost
$1,500.00
$2,500.00
$800.00
$1,750.00
$1,350.00
$11,440.00
$675.00
$18,240.00
$8,450.00
$820.00
$3,200.00
$1,250.00
$1,250.00
$1,250.00
$4,000.00
$4,600.00
$147,450.00
$15,200.00
$42,800.00
$12,000.00
$4,200.00
$12,500.00
$20,000.00
$2,800.00
$32,000.00
$300.00
$100.00

$2,000.00
$354,425.00

Associated Excavating Inc.

uNIT
cost
$1,000.00
$11,708.00
$5.00
$250.00
$1.50
$50.00
$10.00
$390.00
$400.00
$9.00
$45.00
$15.00
$20.00
$25.00
$4,700.00
$210.00
$131.00
$183.50
$65.00
$8,208.00
$1,486.00
$2,262.00
$9,500.00
$600.00
$9,275.00
$22.00
$44.00
$3.00

Brookville, OH

TOTAL
cost
$1,000.00
$11,708.00
$400.00
$1,750.00
$675.00
$10,400.00
$450.00
$22,230.00
$10,400.00
$738.00
$3,600.00
$750.00
$1,000.00
$1,250.00
$4,700.00
$4,830.00
$128,773.00
$13,946.00
$27,820.00
$8,208.00
$4,458.00
$11,310.00
$19,000.00
$2,400.00
$37,100.00
$1,100.00
$220.00
$1,500.00

$331,716.00

Majors Enterprises Inc.

UNIT
cost
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$10.00
$500.00
$5.00
$70.00
$15.00
$650.00
$700.00
$35.00
$85.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$10,000.00
$110.00
$125.00
$150.00
$85.00
$2,000.00
$1,500.00
$2,000.00
$10,000.00
$1,000.00
$7,000.00
$100.00
$100.00
$2.00

Outdoor Enterprise, LLC

Monroe, OH Troy, OH
TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
cost cost cost

$5,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00
$5,000.00( $2,000.00 $2,000.00

$800.00 $8.00 $640.00
$3,500.00(  $145.00 $1,015.00
$2,250.00 $2.20 $990.00
$14560.00|  $80.00 $16,640.00

$675.00 $11.00 $495.00
$37,050.00|  $360.00 $20,520.00
$18,200.00|  $380.00 $9,880.00
$2,870.00|  $30.00 $2,460.00
$6,800.00  $90.00 $7,200.00

$250.00 $28.00 $1,400.00

$250.00  $33.00 $1,650.00

$250.00(  $41.00 $2,050.00
$10,000.00| $9,400.00 $9,400.00
$2,530.00(  $185.00 $4,255.00
$122,875.00|  $131.00 $128,773.00
$11,400.00|  $180.00 $13,680.00
$36,380.00|  $95.00 $40,660.00
$2,000.00 $9,900.00 $9,900.00
$4,500.00 $1,600.00 $4,800.00
$10,000.00| $2,075.00 $10,375.00
$20,000.00| $7,000.00 $14,000.00
$4,000.00  $431.00 $1,724.00
$28,000.00| $9,000.00 $36,000.00
$5,00000(  $70.00 $3,500.00

$500.00|  $82.00 $410.00
$1,000.00 $2.50 $1,250.00
$355,640.00 $355,667.00

FinFrock Construction Co., Inc.
Covington, OH

UNIT TOTAL
cost cost
$1,358.00 $1,358.00
$9,955.00 $9,955.00
$8.50 $680.00
$200.00 $1,400.00
$6.00 $2,700.00
$54.00 $11,232.00
$12.00 $540.00
$440.00 $25,080.00
$430.00 $11,180.00
$50.00 $4,100.00
$105.00 $8,400.00
$19.00 $950.00
$26.00 $1,300.00
$35.00 $1,750.00
$2,887.00 $2,887.00
$199.00 $4,577.00
$141.00 $138,603.00
$223.00 $16,948.00
$63.00 $26,964.00
$9,226.00 $9,226.00
$2,225.00 $6,675.00
$2,780.00 $13,900.00
$10,310.00 $20,620.00
$395.00 $1,580.00
$7,500.00 $30,000.00
$10.50 $525.00
$94.00 $470.00
$8.80 _ $4,400.00|
$358,000.00

C.G. Construction & Utilities, Inc.
Miamisburg, OH

uNIT TOTAL|
cost cost
$1,630.00 $1,630.00
$12,000.00 $12,000.00
$2.00 $160.00
$235.00 $1,645.00
$0.50 $225.00
$40.00 $8,320.00
$10.00 $450.00
$375.00 $21,375.00
$570.00 $14,820.00
$12.00 $984.00
$60.00 $4,800.00
$7.00 $350.00
$14.50 $725.00
$24.50 $1,225.00
$3,922.25 $3,922.25
$205.00 $4,715.00
$135.00 $132,705.00
$210.00 $15,960.00
$105.00 $44,940.00
$10,295.00 $10,295.00
$1,630.00 $4,890.00
$2,535.00 $12,675.00
$11,000.00 $22,000.00
$850.00 $3,400.00
$8,875.00 $35,500.00
$25.00 $1,250.00
$47.75 $238.75
$7.50 $3,750.00
$364,950.00

Double Jay Construction, Inc.
Englewood, OH

UNIT TOTAL
cost cost
$4,977.00 $4,977.00
$1,512.00 $1,512.00
$16.70 $1,336.00
$193.60 $1,355.20
$2.15 $967.50

$77.50 $16,120.00 *1
$11.00 $495.00
$391.40 $22,309.80
$444.45 $11,555.70
$17.00 $1,394.00
$41.50 $3,320.00
$39.50 $1,975.00
$44.50 $2,225.00
$52.00 $2,600.00
$38,700.00 $38,700.00
$308.00 $7,084.00
$123.25 $121,154.75
$205.50 $15,618.00
$78.80 $33,726.40
$8,350.25 $8,350.25
$1,300.00 $3,900.00
$2,300.00 $11,500.00
$10,575.00 $21,150.00
$436.00 $1,744.00
$8,280.00 $33,120.00
$70.00 $3,500.00
$82.00 $410.00
$13.50 $6,750.00

$378,849.60 *2

*1Total given $16,130.40
*2 Total given $378,860.00

Brumbaugh Construction, Inc.
Arcanum, OH

UNIT TOTAL
cost cost
$5,000.00 $5,000.00
$25,000.00 $25,000.00
$15.00 $1,200.00
$150.00 $1,050.00
$3.00 $1,350.00
$80.00 $16,640.00
$10.00 $450.00
$340.00 $19,380.00
$360.00 $9,360.00
$25.00 $2,050.00
$70.00 $5,600.00
$10.00 $500.00
$12.00 $600.00
$15.00 $750.00
$27,091.00 $27,091.00
$100.00 $2,300.00
$125.00 $122,875.00
$155.00 $11,780.00
$80.00 $34,240.00
$7,500.00 $7,500.00
$2,000.00 $6,000.00
$2,500.00 $12,500.00
$11,000.00 $22,000.00
$500.00 $2,000.00
$8,000.00 $32,000.00
$65.00 $3,250.00
$400.00 $2,000.00
$10.00 $5,000.00
$379,466.00

Site D
Fairborn, OH
uNIT TOTAL
cost cost
$3,250.00 $3,250.00
$7,200.00 $7,200.00
$10.00 $800.00
$225.00 $1,575.00
$3.50 $1,575.00
$75.00 $15,600.00
$13.00 $585.00
$420.00 $23,940.00
$420.00 $10,920.00
$12.70 $1,041.40
$48.00 $3,840.00
$20.00 $1,000.00
$20.00 $1,000.00
$20.00 $1,000.00
$9,950.00 $9,950.00
$355.00 $8,165.00
$144.00 $141,552.00
$225.00 $17,100.00
$91.00 $38,948.00
$8,450.00 $8,450.00
$1,950.00 $5,850.00
$2,750.00 $13,750.00
$7,250.00 $14,500.00
$930.00 $3,720.00
$10,950.00 $43,800.00
$68.50 $3,425.00
$95.00 $475.00
$10.80 $5,400.00
$388,411.40

Coate Construction LLC

uNIT
cost
$575.00
$8,625.00
$65.00
$290.00
$3.50
$65.00
$12.00
$403.00
$425.00
$15.00
$65.00
$29.00
$40.00
$52.00
$4,600.00
$360.00
$139.00
$172.00
$87.00
$14,750.00
$1,850.00
$3,900.00
$11,000.00
$1,725.00
$11,500.00
$75.00
$90.00
$8.00

West Milton, OH
TOTAL
cost
$575.00
$8,625.00
$5,200.00
$2,030.00
$1,575.00
$13,520.00
$540.00
$22,971.00
$11,050.00
$1,230.00
$5,200.00
$1,450.00
$2,000.00
$2,600.00
$4,600.00
$8,280.00
$136,637.00
$13,072.00
$37,236.00
$14,750.00
$5,550.00
$19,500.00
$22,000.00
$6,900.00
$46,000.00
$3,750.00
$450.00
$4,000.00

$401,291.00
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