	_													1								1
	Bid Tabulation																					
ChoiceOne ChoiceOne	City of Brookville																					
	Main Street Watermain Replacement			Associated Excavating Inc.		Majors Enterprises Inc.		. Outdoor Enterprise, LLC		FinFrock Construction Co., Inc.		C.G. Construction & Utilities, Inc.		Double Jay Construction, Inc.						Coate Construction LLC		
Engineering			Novemb	er 1, 2022		Brookville, OH		Monroe, OH		Troy, OH		Covington, OH		Miamisburg, OH		Englewood, OF	1	Arcanum, OH		Fairborn, OH		West Milton, OH
REF. ITEM	UNIT OF	APPROX.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION	MEASURE	QTY.	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST		COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST
1 201 CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1			\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,358.00	\$1,358.00	\$1,630.00	\$1,630.00		\$4,977.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$575.00	\$575.00
2 202 REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1			\$11,708.00	\$11,708.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$9,955.00	\$9,955.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00		\$1,512.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$8,625.00	\$8,625.00
3 202 CURB AND GUTER REMOVED	FT.	80	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$5.00	\$400.00	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$8.00	\$640.00	\$8.50	\$680.00	\$2.00	\$160.00	\$16.70	\$1,336.00	\$15.00	\$1,200.00	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$65.00	\$5,200.00
4 202 VALVE BOX REMOVED	EACH	7		\$1,750.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$145.00	\$1,015.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$235.00	\$1,645.00	\$193.60	\$1,355.20	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$225.00	\$1,575.00	\$290.00	\$2,030.00
5 202 CONCRETE WALK REMOVED	SF	450	\$3.00	\$1,350.00	\$1.50	\$675.00	\$5.00	\$2,250.00	\$2.20	\$990.00	\$6.00	\$2,700.00	\$0.50	\$225.00	\$2.15	\$967.50	\$3.00	\$1,350.00	\$3.50	\$1,575.00	\$3.50	\$1,575.00
6 304 AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	208	\$55.00 \$	\$11,440.00	\$50.00	\$10,400.00	\$70.00	\$14,560.00	\$80.00	\$16,640.00	\$54.00	\$11,232.00	\$40.00	\$8,320.00	\$77.50	\$16,120.00 *1	1 \$80.00	\$16,640.00	\$75.00	\$15,600.00	\$65.00	\$13,520.00
7 407 TACK COAT (APPLIED AT THE RATE OF 0.06 GALS/S.Y.)	GAL	45	\$15.00	\$675.00	\$10.00	\$450.00	\$15.00	\$675.00	\$11.00	\$495.00	\$12.00	\$540.00	\$10.00	\$450.00	\$11.00	\$495.00	\$10.00	\$450.00	\$13.00	\$585.00	\$12.00	\$540.00
8 441 2-3/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE, INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449)	C.Y.	57	\$320.00	\$18,240.00	\$390.00	\$22,230.00	\$650.00	\$37,050.00	\$360.00	\$20,520.00	\$440.00	\$25,080.00	\$375.00	\$21,375.00	\$391.40	\$22,309.80	\$340.00	\$19,380.00	\$420.00	\$23,940.00	\$403.00	\$22,971.00
9 441 1-1/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449) PG. 64-22	C.Y.	26	\$325.00	\$8,450.00	\$400.00	\$10,400.00	\$700.00	\$18,200.00	\$380.00	\$9,880.00	\$430.00	\$11,180.00	\$570.00	\$14,820.00	\$444.45	\$11,555.70	\$360.00	\$9,360.00	\$420.00	\$10,920.00	\$425.00	\$11,050.00
10 608 4" CONCRETE WALK	SF	82	\$10.00	\$820.00	\$9.00	\$738.00	\$35.00	\$2,870.00	\$30.00	\$2,460.00	\$50.00	\$4,100.00	\$12.00	\$984.00	\$17.00	\$1,394.00	\$25.00	\$2,050.00	\$12.70	\$1,041.40	\$15.00	\$1,230.00
11 609 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2, IN-KIND	FT.	80	\$40.00	\$3,200.00	\$45.00	\$3,600.00	\$85.00	\$6,800.00	\$90.00	\$7,200.00	\$105.00	\$8,400.00	\$60.00	\$4,800.00	\$41.50	\$3,320.00	\$70.00	\$5,600.00	\$48.00	\$3,840.00	\$65.00	\$5,200.00
12 611 4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$28.00	\$1,400.00	\$19.00	\$950.00	\$7.00	\$350.00	\$39.50	\$1,975.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$29.00	\$1,450.00
13 611 6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$33.00	\$1,650.00	\$26.00	\$1,300.00	\$14.50	\$725.00	\$44.50	\$2,225.00	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00
14 611 8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$41.00	\$2,050.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$24.50	\$1,225.00	\$52.00	\$2,600.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$52.00	\$2,600.00
15 614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,400.00	\$9,400.00	\$2,887.00	\$2,887.00	\$3,922.25	\$3,922.25	\$38,700.00	\$38,700.00	\$27,091.00	\$27,091.00	\$9,950.00	\$9,950.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00
16 638 4" DIP CL-51 (MIN.) WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	23	\$200.00	\$4,600.00	\$210.00	\$4,830.00	\$110.00	\$2,530.00	\$185.00	\$4,255.00	\$199.00	\$4,577.00	\$205.00	\$4,715.00	\$308.00	\$7,084.00	\$100.00	\$2,300.00	\$355.00	\$8,165.00	\$360.00	\$8,280.00
17 638 8" DIP CL-51 (MIN.) WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	983	\$150.00 \$1	147,450.00	\$131.00	\$128,773.00	\$125.00	\$122,875.00	\$131.00	\$128,773.00	\$141.00	\$138,603.00	\$135.00	\$132,705.00	\$123.25	\$121,154.75	\$125.00	\$122,875.00	\$144.00	\$141,552.00	\$139.00	\$136,637.00
18 638 10" DIP CL-51 (MIN.) WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	76	\$200.00	\$15,200.00	\$183.50	\$13,946.00	\$150.00	\$11,400.00	\$180.00	\$13,680.00	\$223.00	\$16,948.00	\$210.00	\$15,960.00	\$205.50	\$15,618.00	\$155.00	\$11,780.00	\$225.00	\$17,100.00	\$172.00	\$13,072.00
19 638 1" TYPE K COPPER WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	FT.	428	\$100.00	\$42,800.00	\$65.00	\$27,820.00	\$85.00	\$36,380.00	\$95.00	\$40,660.00	\$63.00	\$26,964.00	\$105.00	\$44,940.00	\$78.80	\$33,726.40	\$80.00	\$34,240.00	\$91.00	\$38,948.00	\$87.00	\$37,236.00
20 638 10"x10" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE	EACH	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$8,208.00	\$8,208.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$9,900.00	\$9,900.00	\$9,226.00	\$9,226.00	\$10,295.00	\$10,295.00	\$8,350.25	\$8,350.25	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$8,450.00	\$8,450.00	\$14,750.00	\$14,750.00
21 638 4" GATE VALVE	EACH	3	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,486.00	\$4,458.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,225.00	\$6,675.00	\$1,630.00	\$4,890.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,950.00	\$5,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$5,550.00
22 638 8" GATE VALVE	EACH	5	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$2,262.00	\$11,310.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,075.00	\$10,375.00	\$2,780.00	\$13,900.00	\$2,535.00	\$12,675.00	\$2,300.00	\$11,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$2,750.00	\$13,750.00	\$3,900.00	\$19,500.00
23 638 4" TEMPORARY LINE STOP, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$19,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$10,310.00	\$20,620.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$10,575.00	\$21,150.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$7,250.00	\$14,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00
24 638 FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED AND STORED ON SITE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	4	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$431.00	\$1,724.00	\$395.00	\$1,580.00	\$850.00	\$3,400.00	\$436.00	\$1,744.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$930.00	\$3,720.00	\$1,725.00	\$6,900.00
25 638 6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN	EACH	4	\$8,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$9,275.00	\$37,100.00	\$7,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$8,875.00	\$35,500.00	\$8,280.00	\$33,120.00	\$8,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$10,950.00	\$43,800.00	\$11,500.00	\$46,000.00
26 642 8" CROSSWALK LINE	FT.	50	\$6.00	\$300.00	\$22.00	\$1,100.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$10.50	\$525.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$68.50	\$3,425.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00
27 642 12" STOP BAR	FT.	5	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$44.00	\$220.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$82.00	\$410.00	\$94.00	\$470.00	\$47.75	\$238.75	\$82.00	\$410.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$95.00	\$475.00	\$90.00	\$450.00
28 659 SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	500	\$4.00	\$2,000.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.50	\$1,250.00	\$8.80	\$4,400.00	\$7.50	\$3,750.00	\$13.50	\$6,750.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$10.80	\$5,400.00	\$8.00	\$4,000.00
TOTAL			\$3	354,425.00		\$331,716.00		\$355,640.00		\$355,667.00		\$358,000.00		\$364,950.00		\$378,849.60 *2	2	\$379,466.00		\$388,411.40	_	\$401,291.00

^{*1} Total given \$16,130.40 *2 Total given \$378,860.00